These areas shall be exclusive of open porches, breezewaya, carports,

garages. and other outbuildings. Notwithstanding the foregoing, on aD

"garden Jots," as hereinafter defined, the total fJoor area of the main

structure ot any dwelling shall not be less than one thousand five hundred

square teet (1,500 sq. ft.).

IV.

OUTBUILDING REQUIREMENTS

Every outbuilding, inclusive of such structures as a storap.

building. ~ouse or childrens' playhouse, shall be compatible wi~ the

dwelling to which it is appurtenant in terms ot ita des~ and material

composition.